ters, until 10 o’clock A. m. on Wednesday, the 24th instant, 
when they will be publicly opened and read.

A  sample length of hose must be submitted with each 
proposal. . . .  .

Tw o responsible sureties will be required, who must each 
justify in the amount of fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars 
upon the proposals.

The contractor will be required to furnish all of the said 
hose within sixty (60) days after the execution of the 
contract. . .

The form of contract, to which especial attention is 
called, can be seen on application to these Headquarters,